

## PSEG LONG ISLAND HOME COMFORT

## PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Document #: HC 2022-03

Announcement Date: August 2, 2022

## RE: 2022 Home Comfort and Home Performance Program Application Version 3.0 Release

Dear Home Comfort Partners:

PSEG Long Island is pleased to announce the 2022 Home Comfort and Home Performance v 3.0 rebate application workbook. These changes are effective Wednesday, August 3<sup>rd</sup>. Please start using the v3.0 workbook for any new project moving forward. The application workbook is now available for download at

https://www.psegliny.com/saveenergyandmoney/homeefficiency/homecomfort/contractors

The minor changes to the application are as follows:

- The heat pump water heaters rebate increased from \$600 to \$1,000 and the contractor incentive increased from \$100 to \$250.
- The Home Performance with ENERGY STAR rebates will increase to \$1,200 (HEMI) and low-to-moderate income (LMI) rebates will increase to \$6,000 and follow the measure chart below.

| PSEG Long Island Home Performance with ENERGY STAR Eligible Rebate List |             |             |
|---|-------------|-------------|
| Measure   | HEMI Rebate | LMI Rebate* |
| Insulation  | \$600       | \$4,500     |
| Air Sealing   | \$300       | \$1,000     |
| Duct Sealing  | \$300       | \$500       |

<sup>\*</sup>LMI Rebates follow NYSERDA EmPower financial requirements with verifications completed by Energy Finance Solutions.

• There is now an additional \$500 contractor incentive for combination projects - air source heat pump installation (Home Comfort Program) and weatherization work (Home Performance) - on the same rebate application.

If you have any issues with the Home Comfort Program or rebate application, please remember you can get additional support at the weekly <u>Virtual Open House meetings</u> held most Fridays. You can also contact myself or Joshua Ebner <u>joshua.ebner@pseg.com</u> with questions.

On behalf of myself and the entire Home Comfort team, thank you for your participation.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Tham

Jonathan Tham
Program Administrator, Home Comfort Program
jonathan.tham@pseg.com
516.289.6960